FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 2019				
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:  OF FINANCIAL INTERI	ESTS FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY:		
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME:  Hollingsworth, Dennis W.  MAILING ADDRESS:  P.O. Box 9001	S-0 X	JOHN TO THE		
CITY: ZIP: COUNTY: St.Augustine FL 32085 St.Johns  NAME OF AGENCY: St.Johns County Tax Collector  NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT: St.Johns County Tax Collector  CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE	ID No. 159	PMIZ: 10		
PART A NET WORTH  Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2019 or a more culated by subtracting your <i>reported</i> liabilities from your <i>reported</i> assets, so My net worth as of <a href="June 1">June 1</a> , 2020 was \$\$	please see the instruction			
PART B ASSETS  HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds \$1,000. This category includes any of the following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects; household equipment and furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or leased.  The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$ \$180,000.00\$  ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:				
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructi  (See Attached)	ons p.4)	VALUE OF ASSET		
(bee Actacheu)				
PART C LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000 (See instructions on page 4):  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR	go pagasan kana kana kana ana ana ana ana ana an	I AMOUNT OF LIABILITY		
Ameris Bank, 3299 Ross Clark Cir. TV Dothan, AL 3630	\$885,840			
VyStar Credit Union P.O. Box 45085 Jacksonille, FL	\$ 20,039.			
CenterState BAnk P.O. Box 9602 Winter Haven, F	\$ 49,947.			
Ameris Bank 790 N. Ponce De Leon Blvd. St.A  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:	ug. FL 32084	\$ 85,588.		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY		
M.E.Hollingsworth, Trust St.Augustine, FL		\$250,000.		

1		PART D	INCOME				
Identify each separate source and amount of income which exceeded \$1,000 during the year, including secondary sources of income. Or attach a complete copy of your 2019 federal income tax return, including all W2s, schedules, and attachments. Please redact any social security or account numbers before attaching your returns, as the law requires these documents be posted to the Commission's website.							
I elect to file a copy of my 2019 federal income tax return and all W2's, schedules, and attachments.  [If you check this box and attach a copy of your 2019 tax return, you need not complete the remainder of Part D.]							
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCO			1000000 of ooutper	5 W 6 6 M 5	I AMOUNT		
NAME OF SOURCE OF INCO			ADDRESS OF SOURCE C		AMOUNT		
St.Johns County Ta	ax Collector	P.O. Box	9001, St.Aug.,	FL 3208			
					\$ 33,915.		
SECONDARY SOURCES OF IN NAME OF	COME [Major customers, cli-		sinesses owned by reportin  ADDRESS		instructions on page 5]: PRINCIPAL BUSINESS		
BUSINESS ENTITY	OF BUSINESS'	INCOME	OF SOURC	E	ACTIVITY OF SOURCE		
Valic Deferred Con		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	Amarillo, TX		\$ 8,500.		
AXA Annity	P.O. Box 49	93	Suracise. MU	13221	\$ 27,545.		
Pa	ART E INTERESTS II	N SPECIFIEI	) BUSINESSES [Instru	ctions on pag	ge 6]		
NAME OF	BUSINESS ENTITY	# 1 T	BUSINESS ENTITY # 2	<u> </u>	BUSINESS ENTITY # 3		
BUSINESS ENTITY			. Arth. no. was a principal and a rest of a second and a				
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY							
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY							
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY							
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS			1				
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST							
		DADTE	PD A ININC				
PART F - TRAINING  For officers required to complete annual ethics training pursuant to section 112.3142, F.S.							
I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE COMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING.							
OA	TH		OF FLORIDA	T-1			
I, the person whose name appe		COUNT Sworn t	to (or affirmed) and subscril	Johns bed before me	by means of		
beginning of this form, do depo			sical presence or online				
and say that the information dis	closed on this form	J	une , 2020	by Der	inis W Hollingsworth		
and any attachments hereto is	true, accurate,	_	unner	mai	an		
and complete. (Signature of Notary PublicState of Florida)							
(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)							
Danis W. Ide	Dersonally Known / OF FORESTERNAN						
SIGNATURE OF REPORTING				( ) (A)	Commission # GG 356096		
	OFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE	Type of	Identification Produced				
16 476 4 4 1 1	OFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE		Identification Produced		Expires August 4, 2023		
If a certified public accountant she must complete the following				Florida Bar p	Expires August 4, 2023		
she must complete the following	ng statement:	'3, or attorney	in good standing with the	nce with Art. I	Repared this form for you, he of		
	ng statement:	'3, or attorney	in good standing with the	nce with Art. I	Repared this form for you, he of		
she must complete the following I,	ng statement:	'3, or attorney	in good standing with the	nce with Art. I	Repared this ionn for you, he of		
she must complete the following I,	ng statement:  utes, and the instructions to	'3, or attorney, prepared to	in good standing with the he CE Form 6 in accordar on my reasonable knowle	nce with Art. I dge and belie	Receded The Form for you, he or repared this form for you, he or l, Sec. 8, Florida Constitution, of, the disclosure herein is true		
she must complete the following I,	ng statement:  utes, and the instructions to	'3, or attorney, prepared to	in good standing with the he CE Form 6 in accordar on my reasonable knowle	nce with Art. I dge and belie	Rended The Foundation of the Original Constitution, of, the disclosure herein is true		

## ASSETS INDIVIDUAL VALED AT OVER \$1,000:

Description of Assets		Value of Ass	sets
Real Estate: Ocean Palms Lot	195, St. Johns Coiι ounty, Florida		\$1,450,000.00
SunTrust Bank, Orlando, FL			\$11,665.00
SunTrust Bank, Orlando, FL			\$9,217.00
Variable Annuity Life, VALIC, Houston,	TC:		
	Fixed Account Plus		\$72,371.00
AXA Equitable Annuity Suntrust	(Annuitized requiring monthly payments.)		
Dennis W. Hollingsworth, Trust		\$	16,855.00
FRS Drop Account		\$	622,214.00
Front Runner Boats LLC		\$	147,500.00
2013 16' Griffith Craft Vessel with 50 Y	ahama	\$	5,000.00
VyStar Credit Union			\$3,638.00
National Life Insurance		\$	16,292.00
Center State Bank			\$511.00
Ameris Bank P.O. Box 308153, Nashvill	e, TN	\$	14,689.00
		\$	2,369,952.00